Veroffentlichungen

Festivals, Ausstellungen:
UNITn

Deutscher Videokunstpreis
IFABO

AVE-Fedivd

Medienkunsttage Mainz
Diagonale

7. Videofest Berlin
Kurzfilmtage Oberhausen

Impakt
101

Fernsehausstrahlungen:

ORF2

Sldwestfunk

Sender freies Berlin

Mittel deutscherRundfunk
Ostdeutscher Rundfunk Brandenburg
Westdeutscher Rundfunk

Berichte in Zeitungen
ReflexionetNI Tn-Publikation
Camera Austria

Pakt

Leonardo

Falter
Medien.Kunst.Passagen

Publikationen:

Osterreich
Deutschland
Osterreich
Holland
Deutschland
Osterreich
Deutschland
Deutschland
Holland
Osterreich

25.04.1994
23.10.1993
08.12.1993
30.10.1993
15.12.1993
31.12.1993



